DORCHESTER PUMP REPLACEMENT RFB #19078 TABULATION

| | | Bid Tal | bulation | | | | |
|-----|---|---------|------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------|------------------------|
| | GRand Prairle | | | | | | |
| | T F X A S | | Pump Replacement | D C | T | F 1. C | |
| | Dream Big * Play Hard | KFB# | 19078 | | tructors, Inc. | | onstruction rollton |
| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UOM | UNIT PRICE | exter EXTENDED | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED |
| | SECTION I - Pumps and Site Preparation | QII | UCIVI | UNII PRICE | EATENDED | UNII PRICE | EATENDED |
| | Site preparation including mobilization, clearing and | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ١, | grubbing, fence removal and relocation, work fully | 1 | LS | # 100 000 00 | A 100 000 00 | A 07 000 00 | |
| 1 | performed as per specifications. | | | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 |
| | Construction staking, work fully performed as | 1 | LS | A 1200.00 | 4 1200.00 | A 1000.00 | |
| 2 | per specifications, complete in place. | | | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| | As-Built Survey, work fully performed as per | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 3 | specifications. | | | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| | Condition Survey, work fully performed as per | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 4 | specifications. | | | | \$ - | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| | Barricading and traffic control, complete in | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 5 | place. | · · | | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| | Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan and | | | | | | |
| | specifications, furnish and install complete with NOI | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 6 | and NOT submittals. | | | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| | Unclassified excavation, work fully performed | 10 | CY | | | | |
| 7 | as per details and specifications. | | | \$ 86.00 | \$ 860.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| | Compacted Fill and Channel Fill, work fully | 10 | CY | | | | |
| 8 | performed per details and specifications | | | \$ 206.00 | \$ 2,060.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| | 6" thick flex base material Type A Grade 1 | 2694 | SY | | | | |
| | for driveway extension/ repair, furnish and | | | | | | |
| 9 | install complete in place. | | | \$ 8.00 | \$ 21,552.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 94,290.00 |
| | Bermuda and/or Rye hydromulch seeding, | 20000 | SF | | | | |
| | furnish and install complete in place, including | | | | | | |
| 10 | an erosion fiber mat. | | | \$ 0.25 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| | Signage, furnish and install complete in place, | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 11 | including pavement preparation as per plans. | | | \$ 918.00 | \$ 918.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| | 150 HP Pumps, furnished and installed with motor | 2 | EA | | | | |
| 12 | per specifications, submittals, and drawings. | | | \$ 306,000.00 | \$ 612,000.00 | \$ 272,945.00 | \$ 545,890.00 |
| | 75 HP Pump, Furnished and installed with motor per | 1 | EA | | | | |
| 13 | specifications, submittals, and drawings | ' | LA | \$ 212,000.00 | \$ 212,000.00 | \$ 212,937.00 | \$ 212,937.00 |
| | Discharge Piping Modifications, Remove | | | | | | |
| | and Replace the discharge piping per the | 3 | EA | | | | |
| 14 | specifications, submittals, and drawings | | | \$ 47,700.00 | \$ 143,100.00 | \$ 53,000.00 | \$ 159,000.00 |
| | Trench safety, including sheeting, shoring and | | LF | | | | |
| | bracing where required by OSHA Standards | 25 | | | | | |
| | that are in effect at the time of bid opening, | 25 | | | | | |
| 15 | complete in place. | | | \$ 112.00 | | | |
| | By-pass pumping mobilization & Demo | 1 | LS | \$ 55,000.00 | | · · | \$ 50,000.00 |
| | By-Pass Pumping Rental | 6 | WK | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| | By-Pass Pumping Operations | 7 | DY | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 40,950.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 |
| | Total Bid Amount (Section I) | | | | \$1,274,640.00 | | ¢1 214 967 00 |
| | OFOTIONIII FILATIONIII | | | | φ1,2/4,64U.UU | | \$1,314,867.00 |
| | SECTION II - Electrical Upgrades | | | | | | |
| | Electrical Rehabilitation, work fully performed | 1 | LS | | | | |
| 16 | as per the plans and specifications | | | \$ 622,000.00 | \$ 622,000.00 | \$ 527,000.00 | \$ 527,000.00 |
| | Total Bid Amount (Section II) | | | | \$ 622,000.00 | | \$ 527,000.00 |
| | Grand Total | | | | \$1,896,640.00 | | \$1,841,867.00 |

SCORECARD

| GRand Prairie | Evaluation Score Card chester Levee Pump Replace RFB # 19078 | Bar Constructors, Inc. | Felix Construction | |
|---------------------|--|---------------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | Lancaster | Carrollton | |
| Evaluation Criteria | Maximum Score | Score | Score | |
| Price | 50.00 | 48.56 | 50.00 | |
| Reputation | 15.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 | |
| Past Experience | 15.00 | 12.00 | 15.00 | |
| Qualifications | 20.00 | 18.00 | 20.00 | |
| Total | 100.00 | 93.56 | 100.00 | |